E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 295

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Crawford amendment, AM556: 2 a. On page 1, line 23; and page 3, line 2, strike "effects" and 3 insert "affects"; 4 b. On page 2, line 31, strike "city or village's"; and 5 c. On page 3, lines 1 and 3, after "jurisdiction" insert "of the city or village"; and in line 2 strike "city or village's". 6 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 5 and insert "16-901 and 7 17-1001, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to require notice and 8 opportunity for comment regarding zoning ordinances 9 affecting extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction for certain municipalities; to 10 harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections.". 11